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NMNH, EAST WING NMNH, EAST COURT NMNH, MAIN BUILDING NMNH, WEST WING 
Birds  Library 

Room: E609       Phone: 202-633-1697 
Contact: Polly Lasker, laskerp@si.edu 
Shelving Arrangement:  
  Books: call number order 
  Journals: alphabetical by title. 
 

Natural History Main Library (NH)  
Room: EC 1st Floor / EC Basement 
Phone:  202-633-1680 
Contact: Gil Taylor, taylorg@si.edu 
Shelving Arrangement: Call number 
order with books and journals 
interfiled. 
     1st floor: A to Q11.S28 
     Basement: Q11.S29 to Z 
 
 
Note: NH/MSRL Reference is shelved 
together by Call Number  – 1st Floor 

Anthropology Library  
Room: 330-1    Phone:  202-633-1640 

Contact: Amanda Landis (acting 
librarian), landisae@si.edu 
Shelving Arrangement: Call number 
order with books and journals 
interfiled 

Botany & Horticulture Library 
Room: W422       Phone: 202-633-1685 

Contact: Robin Everly, everlyr@si.edu 
Shelving Arrangement: Call number 
order with books and journals 
separated 

Entomology Library 
Room: E522      Phone: 202-633-1690  

Contact: Richard Greene, 
greener@si.edu 
Shelving Arrangement: Call number 
order with books and journals 
separated. 
 

Mammals Library 
Room: 398        Phone:  202-633-1697 

Contact: Polly Lasker, laskerp@si.edu 
Shelving Arrangement: Call number 
order with books and journals 
separated.  

Invertebrate  Zoology Library  
Room: W346      Phone: 202-633-1690 

Contact: Ron Lindsey, lindseyr@si.edu 
Shelving Arrangement: Call number 
order within the designated groups 

Mineral Sciences library 
Room: E435B   Phone:  202-633-1692 

Contact: Stephen Cox, coxsh@si.edu  
Shelving Arrangement: 
  Books: call number order 
 Journals: alphabetical by title. 
 

Museum Studies Research Library 
(MSRL) 

Room: EC 1st Floor / EC Basement 
Phone:  202-633-1680 
Contact: Bonnie Felts (acting 
librarian), feltsb@si.edu 
Shelving Arrangement: Call number 
order with books and journals 
interfiled.  
    Smithsoniana (MSRLSI) – Basement, 

accessible only by library staff 
 

ADDITIONAL  
CONTACTS & LOCATIONS 

NPS Department Head: 
Barbara Ferry, ferryb@si.edu 
 
NZP/SCBI Library, DC/Front Royal, VA 
Stephen Cox, coxsh@si.edu 
 
SERC Library, Edgewater, MD 
Sue Zwicker, zwickers@si.edu 
 
STRI Library, Panama 
Carrie Smith, smithc@si.edu 

Fishes & Reptiles Library 
Room: WG32    Phone: 202-633-1697 

Contact: Polly Lasker, laskerp@si.edu 
Shelving Arrangement: Fishes and 
Reptiles are interfiled. Call number 
order with books and journals 
separated. 
 
  

Vertebrate Paleo & Kellogg Marine 
Mammals Libraries 

Room: E101-2   Phone: 202-633-1691 
Contact: Polly Lasker, laskerp@si.edu 
(KELL) & 
Bonnie Felts, feltsb@si.edu (VP) 
Shelving Arrangement: VP & KELL are 
shelved separately. Books and journals 
are interfiled. 
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